SECTION WFP

1. The provincial government has announced that all COVID-19 related public health restrictions will be lifted this month.

Would you say they are lifting restrictions too quickly, at the right speed, or too slowly?

PROVINCIAL REGION AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Southern MB 18 -34 35-54 55 + 18 -34 35-54 55 + 18 -34 35-54 55 +

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (195) (332) (372) (296) (163) (190) (132) (162) (180) (163)
LIFTING Too quickly | Count 451 312 140 63 123 161 167 56 57 67 62 103 98
RESTRICTIONS 45% 52% 35% 32% 37% 43% 56% 34% 30% 51% 38% 57% 60%
Atthe right | Count 267 159 107 47 89 99 78 36 51 43 52 48 35
speed 27% 27% 27% 249 27% 27% 26% 22% 27% 33% 32% 27% 21%
Too slowly | Count 219 82 137 81 104 82 32 61 61 16 43 22 16
22% 14% 34% 41% 31% 22% 11% 37% 32% 12% 26% 12% 10%
(DKINS) Count 64 48 16 5 15 29 19 11 21 5 5 7 14
6% 8% 4% 2% 5% 8% 7% 7% 11% 4% 3% 4% 9%
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SECTION WFP

. The provincial government has announced that all COVID-19 related public health restrictions will be lifted this month. Would you say they are lifting restrictions too quickly, at the right speed, or too slowly?

CHILDREN <16 AT
GENDER EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Oown Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (1000) (486) (504) (152) (373) (452) (321) (661) (713) (218) (170) (327) (368)
LIFTING Too quickly | Count 451 180 264 37 155 252 111 337 327 94 74 143 162
RESTRICTIONS 45% 37% 52% 24% 42% 56% 35% 51% 46% 43% 449, 44%, 449,
At the right | Count 267 131 135 49 103 114 84 182 190 68 39 90 112
speed 27% 27% 27% 32% 27% 25% 26% 28% 27% 31% 23% 27% 31%
Too slowly | Count 219 138 80 51 90 67 104 102 158 45 a1 76 75
22% 28% 16% 33% 24% 15% 33% 15% 22% 21% 24% 23% 20%
(DKINS) Count 64 37 26 15 25 19 21 40 38 12 16 19 19
6% 8% 5% 10% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 9% 6% 5%
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SECTION WFP

. The provincial government has announced that all COVID-19 related public health restrictions will be lifted this month. Would you say they are lifting restrictions too quickly, at the right speed, or too slowly?

KNOW OTHERS WHO
PROV VOTE INTENTION LIFTING RESTRICTIONS CONTINUE MASKING FULLY VAXED HAD COVID GOT COVID
Somewhat/
TOTAL NDP PC LIB Too quickly Too slowly | Very likely Depends Unlikely Yes No/NS Yes/ Maybe No/NS Yes No/NS
BASE (1000) (371) (289) (123) (451) (219) (457) (258) (286) (888) (113) (367) (634) (776) (224)
LIFTING Too quickly | Count 451 274 40 65 451 375 75 2 450 1 111 340 383 68
RESTRICTIONS 45% 74% 14% 53% 100% 82% 29% 1% 51% 1% 30% 54% 49% 30%
Atthe right | Count 267 58 121 40 54 117 26 258 9 108 159 195 72
speed 27% 16% 42% 33% 12% 45% 34% 29% 8% 29% 25% 25% 32%
Too slowly | Count 219 17 120 8 219 9 30 180 120 99 124 95 147 72
22% 4% 41% 6% 100% 2% 12% 63% 13% 88% 34% 15% 19% 32%
(DKINS) Count 64 22 8 10 19 37 8 60 4 24 40 51 13
6% 6% 3% 8% 4% 14% 3% 7% 3% 7% 6% 7% 6%
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2. Personally, how likely are you to continue wearing face maks in public spaces even if this is no longer required as part of public health restrictions?

SECTION WFP

PROVINCIAL REGION AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL [ Winnipeg Rural SouthernMB [ 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (195) (332) (372) (296) (163) (190) (132) (162) (180) (163)
CONTINUE | Very likely Count 457 319 138 63 121 151 184 46 52 76 70 99 107
WEARING 46% 53% 34% 32% 37% 41% 62% 28% 27% 57% 43% 55% 66%
fﬁéﬁ Somewnhat likely Count 160 101 60 25 50 62 48 26 31 25 23 29 23
16% 17% 15% 13% 15% 17% 16% 16% 17% 19% 14% 16% 14%
Somewhat unlikely Count 57 28 30 13 25 21 11 14 12 3 12 9 7
6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 4% 8% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5%
Very unlikely Count 228 94 134 79 95 95 38 58 65 21 38 30 17
23% 16% 34% 40% 29% 26% 13% 35% 34% 16% 23% 17% 10%
(Depends on location/ | Count 98 59 39 16 40 43 15 20 29 7 19 13 8
venue) 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 1% 5% 12% 15% 5% 12% 7% 5%
Summary Likely 62% 70% 49% 45% 52% 57% 78% 44% 44% 76% 58% 71% 80%
Unlikely 29% 20% 41% 47% 36% 31% 17% 44% 41% 19% 31% 22% 15%
(Depends) 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 1% 5% 12% 15% 5% 12% 7% 5%
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SECTION WFP

2. Personally, how likely are you to continue wearing face maks in public spaces even if this is no longer required as part of public health restrictions?

CHILDREN <16 AT
GENDER EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (1000) (486) (504) (152) (373) (452) (321) (661) (713) (218) (170) (327) (368)
CONTINUE [ Very likely Count 457 174 276 41 152 255 102 350 329 102 80 141 162
WEARING 46% 36% 55% 27% 41% 57% 32% 53% 46% 47% 47% 43% 44%
m%'f( Somewhat likely Count 160 83 75 22 68 70 45 115 112 41 30 55 60
16% 17% 15% 14% 18% 15% 14% 17% 16% 19% 17% 17% 16%
Somewhat unlikely Count 57 29 28 15 25 17 22 35 46 7 11 18 24
6% 6% 6% 10% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 7%
Very unlikely Count 228 144 84 51 93 73 112 108 172 42 34 85 84
23% 30% 17% 34% 25% 16% 35% 16% 24% 19% 20% 26% 23%
(Depends on location/ | Count 98 56 41 22 36 37 39 53 54 27 16 28 37
venue) 10% 12% 8% 15% 10% 8% 12% 8% 8% 12% 10% 9% 10%
Summary Likely 62% 53% 70% 42% 59% 72% 46% 70% 62% 65% 64% 60% 60%
Unlikely 29% 36% 22% 44% 32% 20% 42% 22% 31% 23% 26% 31% 29%
(Depends) 10% 12% 8% 15% 10% 8% 12% 8% 8% 12% 10% 9% 10%
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SECTION WFP
2. Personally, how likely are you to continue wearing face maks in public spaces even if this is no longer required as part of public health restrictions?

KNOW OTHERS WHO

PROV VOTE INTENTION LIFTING RESTRICTIONS CONTINUE MASKING FULLY VAXED HAD COVID GOT COVID

Somewhat/
TOTAL NDP PC LIB Too quickly Too slowly | Very likely Depends Unlikely Yes No/NS Yes/ Maybe No/NS Yes No/NS

BASE (1000) (371) (289) (123) (451) (219) (457) (258) (286) (888) (113) (367) (634) (776) (224)
CONTINUE | Very likely Count 457 261 56 66 375 9 457 453 4 123 333 377 80
WEARING 46% 70% 20% 54% 83% 4% 100% 51% 4% 34% 53% 49% 36%
mcsi Somewnhat likely Count 160 58 48 23 55 11 160 156 4 48 112 134 27
16% 16% 16% 19% 12% 5% 62% 18% 4% 13% 18% 17% 12%
Somewhat unlikely Count 57 10 30 10 2 5 57 55 2 19 38 44 14
6% 3% 1% 8% 0% 2% 20% 6% 2% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Very unlikely Count 228 19 132 1 174 228 136 92 132 97 155 73
23% 5% 46% 9% 80% 80% 15% 82% 36% 15% 20% 33%
(Depends on location/ Count 98 23 23 14 20 19 98 88 10 44 54 67 31
venue) 10% 6% 8% 1% 4% 9% 38% 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 14%
Summary Likely 62% 86% 36% 72% 95% 9% 100% 62% 69% 7% 47% 70% 66% 48%
Unlikely 29% 8% 56% 17% 0% 82% 100% 22% 84% 41% 21% 26% 39%
(Depends) 10% 6% 8% 11% 4% 9% 38% 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 14%
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SECTION WFP

3. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements regarding COVID-19?

PROVINCIAL REGION AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Southern MB 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (195) (332) (372) (296) (163) (190) (132) (162) (180) (163)

Divisions caused Strongly agree Count 461 265 196 93 150 183 128 74 83 54 73 99 73
by pandemic will

last for very long 46% 44% 49% 48% 45% 49% 43% 46% 44% 41% 45% 55% 45%
time Somewhat agree | Count 409 255 154 77 147 135 126 62 74 59 83 60 67
41% 42% 38% 39% 44% 36% 43% 38% 39% 45% 51% 33% 41%
Somewhat Count 99 66 34 16 24 45 30 16 28 13 5 17 17
disagree 10% 11% 8% 8% 7% 12% 10% 10% 15% 10% 3% 10% 11%
Strongly disagree | Count 31 14 17 9 10 9 12 10 5 6 4 6
3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Pandemic proved | Strongly agree Count 445 269 175 93 149 171 125 70 93 54 75 77 69
governments not 44% 45% 44% 48% 45% 46% 42% 43% 49% 41% 46% 43% 43%
eq‘f'ppehd }l" solve  "5omewhat agree | Count 320 188 132 60 109 115 96 53 57 45 55 58 51
major chatlenges 32% 31% 33% 31% 33% 31% 32% 32% 30% 34% 34% 32% 31%
Somewhat Count 171 104 67 29 54 63 53 30 26 27 24 36 27
disagree 17% 17% 17% 15% 16% 17% 18% 19% 14% 20% 15% 20% 16%
Strongly disagree | Count 65 40 26 13 20 24 22 10 15 6 8 9 16
7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 10%
Will be living with | Strongly agree Count 221 135 86 36 46 83 92 27 27 34 18 55 56
degree of public 22% 23% 22% 18% 14% 22% 31% 17% 14% 26% 1% 31% 35%
?oeraf'gr‘efig‘agns Somewhat agree | Count 532 327 205 101 190 184 158 72 91 72 115 91 86
future 53% 55% 51% 52% 57% 49% 53% 44% 48% 55% 71% 51% 52%
Somewhat Count 143 94 49 24 54 63 26 33 40 12 19 23 13
disagree 14% 16% 12% 13% 16% 17% 9% 20% 21% 9% 12% 13% 8%
Strongly disagree | Count 104 44 61 34 41 43 20 31 32 13 9 11 8
10% 7% 15% 18% 12% 11% 7% 19% 17% 10% 6% 6% 5%
Things going to Strongly agree Count 83 47 36 24 33 26 24 21 12 14 11 14 11
return to way they 8% 8% 9% 12% 10% 7% 8% 13% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7%
‘,’)V:r:z;’;‘l’g to Somewhat agree | Count 383 232 152 66 139 147 98 71 88 49 66 59 49
38% 39% 38% 34% 42% 40% 33% 44% 46% 37% 41% 33% 30%
Somewhat Count 364 209 154 82 118 120 125 50 53 50 67 65 75
disagree 36% 35% 39% 42% 36% 32% 42% 31% 28% 38% 42% 36% 46%
Strongly disagree | Count 170 112 58 24 42 79 49 22 37 19 18 42 28
17% 19% 15% 12% 13% 21% 16% 13% 19% 14% 11% 23% 17%
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SECTION WFP

3. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements regarding COVID-19?

CHILDREN <16 AT
GENDER EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (1000) (486) (504) (152) (373) (452) (321) (661) (713) (218) (170) (327) (368)

Divisions caused Strongly agree Count 461 211 245 82 173 194 156 294 319 101 79 155 167
by pandemic will

last for very long 46% 44% 49% 54% 46% 43% 49% 44% 45% 46% 46% 47% 45%
time Somewhat agree | Count 409 196 210 54 157 191 123 280 293 93 69 135 150
41% 40% 42% 35% 42% 42% 38% 42% 41% 43% 41% 41% 41%
Somewhat Count 99 57 40 11 30 56 35 64 77 17 17 26 36
disagree 10% 12% 8% 7% 8% 12% 11% 10% 11% 8% 10% 8% 10%
Strongly disagree | Count 31 21 10 4 13 12 7 24 24 7 5 10 15
3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Pandemic proved | Strongly agree Count 445 216 221 70 176 189 144 291 317 94 74 153 162
governments not 44% 45% 44% 46% 47% 42% 45% 44% 44% 43% 43% 47% 44%
ﬁqqa‘};ﬁpfhda:ﬁeﬁgg’: Somewhat agree | Count 320 155 164 47 126 140 99 213 225 65 48 101 117
32% 32% 33% 31% 34% 31% 31% 32% 32% 30% 28% 31% 32%
Somewhat Count 171 83 86 21 47 99 55 116 121 46 34 53 63
disagree 17% 17% 17% 14% 13% 22% 17% 17% 17% 21% 20% 16% 17%
Strongly disagree | Count 65 32 33 14 25 24 23 42 51 13 14 21 26
7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7%
Will be living with | Strongly agree Count 221 89 130 29 89 100 48 167 165 43 39 70 77
degree of public 22% 18% 26% 19% 24% 22% 15% 25% 23% 20% 23% 21% 21%
?o‘iaf'gr‘erse:;g‘;tlgns Somewhat agree | Count 532 235 291 84 193 243 163 360 368 120 103 182 179
future 53% 48% 58% 55% 52% 54% 51% 54% 52% 55% 60% 56% 49%
Somewhat Count 143 86 56 12 52 76 56 85 103 33 15 49 62
disagree 14% 18% 11% 8% 14% 17% 18% 13% 14% 15% 9% 15% 17%
Strongly disagree | Count 104 76 27 27 39 33 53 49 78 22 14 27 50
10% 16% 5% 18% 10% 7% 17% 7% 11% 10% 8% 8% 14%
Things going to Strongly agree Count 83 47 36 15 31 35 30 51 57 23 16 16 33
return to way they 8% 10% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 11% 9% 5% 9%
W:{:zgrzf’c' to Somewhat agree | Count 383 208 174 64 145 168 134 245 272 90 58 130 150
P 38% 43% 34% 42% 39% 37% 42% 37% 38% 41% 34% 40% 41%
Somewhat Count 364 154 207 46 140 167 105 253 264 72 65 126 122
disagree 36% 32% 41% 30% 37% 37% 33% 38% 37% 33% 38% 39% 33%
Strongly disagree | Count 170 78 88 27 58 83 52 112 120 33 32 55 62
17% 16% 17% 18% 15% 18% 16% 17% 17% 15% 19% 17% 17%
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SECTION WFP
3. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements regarding COVID-19?

KNOW OTHERS WHO

PROV VOTE INTENTION LIFTING RESTRICTIONS CONTINUE MASKING FULLY VAXED HAD COVID GOT COVID

Somewhat/
TOTAL NDP PC LIB Too quickly | Too slowly | Very likely Depends Unlikely Yes No/NS Yes/ Maybe No/NS Yes No/NS

BASE (1000) (371) (289) (123) (451) (219) (457) (258) (286) (888) (113) (367) (634) (776) (224)
Divisions caused Strongly agree Count 461 173 134 46 206 117 217 97 147 396 66 176 285 338 123
Py long 46% 47% 47% 37% 46% 53% 48% 38% 51% 45% 58% 48% 45% 44% 55%
time Somewhat agree | Count 409 156 113 61 194 70 182 131 95 380 29 147 262 334 74
41% 42% 39% 49% 43% 32% 40% 51% 33% 43% 25% 40% 41% 43% 33%
Somewhat Count 99 36 30 13 44 18 46 25 28 93 7 31 68 81 18
disagree 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 10%. 10%. 10% 10%. 6% 8% 11% 10%. 8%
Strongly disagree | Count 31 7 12 3 7 14 11 5 15 20 12 13 18 23 9
3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 10%. 4% 3% 3% 4%
Pandemic proved Strongly agree Count 445 173 121 40 211 138 204 82 158 370 75 173 272 342 102
governments not 44% 47% 42% 33% 47% 63% 45% 32% 55% 42% 66% 47% 43% 44% 46%
fnq;('ﬁ";gﬁg:"('e"se Somewhat agree | Count 320 118 99 43 160 44 149 99 72 294 25 120 200 249 71
! 9 32% 32% 34% 35% 35% 20% 33% 39% 25% 33% 22% 33% 32% 32% 32%
Somewhat Count 171 66 47 30 64 21 75 63 32 167 4 49 121 147 23
disagree 17% 18% 16% 25% 14% 9% 16% 24% 11% 19% 4% 13% 19% 19% 10%
Strongly disagree | Count 65 15 22 10 17 16 29 14 23 57 9 25 41 38 27
7% 4% 8% 8% 4% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 12%
Will be living with | Strongly agree Count 221 99 52 34 150 17 157 43 22 213 8 60 161 172 49
degree of public 22% 27% 18% 27% 33% 8% 34% 17% 8% 24% 7% 16% 25% 22% 22%
?o‘?a!éTefjéZZﬁ'gns Somewhat agree | Count 532 215 138 64 243 90 242 161 129 495 37 181 351 416 116
future 53% 58% 48% 52% 54% 41% 53% 62% 45% 56% 33% 49% 55% 54% 52%
Somewhat Count 143 46 44 21 50 33 48 42 53 129 13 58 85 115 28
disagree 14% 13% 15% 17% 1% 15% 11%. 16%. 19% 15% 12% 16% 13% 15% 12%
Strongly disagree | Count 104 10 55 4 8 79 10 12 82 50 54 68 37 74 31
10% 3% 19% 3% 2% 36% 2% 5% 29% 6% 48% 18% 6% 9% 14%
Things going to Strongly agree Count 83 15 33 8 15 45 18 14 52 59 25 45 38 60 23
return to way they 8% 4% 12% 6% 3% 21% 4% 5% 18% 7% 22% 12% 6% 8% 10%
W:;zg’gfcf to Somewhat agree | Count 383 118 137 53 135 78 133 126 124 347 37 136 248 297 87
P 38% 32% 47% 44% 30% 36% 29% 49% 43% 39% 33% 37% 39% 38% 39%
Somewhat Count 364 156 87 50 198 57 206 87 71 336 28 120 243 289 75
disagree 36% 42% 30% 40% 44% 26% 45% 34% 25% 38% 25% 33% 38% 37% 33%
Strongly disagree | Count 170 82 32 12 103 38 99 31 39 147 23 66 104 130 40
17% 22% 11% 10% 23% 18% 22% 12% 14% 17% 21% 18% 16% 17% 18%
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SECTION WFP
3. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements regarding COVID-19?

** SUMMARY TABLE **
PROVINCIAL REGION AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Southern MB 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (195) (332) (372) (296) (163) (190) (132) (162) (180) (163)
Divisions caused by pandemic will last for Agree 87% 87% 87% 87% 90% 85% 86% 84% 83% 86% 97% 88% 86%
very long time Disagree

13% 13% 13% 13% 10% 15% 14% 16% 17% 14% 3% 12% 14%
Pandemic proved governments not Agree 76% 76% 7% 78% 78% 7% 74% 75% 78% 75% 80% 75% 74%
equipped to solve major challenges Disagree 24% 24% 23% 22% 22% 23% 26% 25% 22% 25% 20% 25% 26%
Will be living with degree of public health Agree 75% 77% 73% 70% 71% 72% 84% 61% 62% 81% 82% 81% 87%
restrictions for foreseeable future Disagree 25% 23% 27% 30% 29% 28% 16% 39% 38% 19% 18% 19% 13%
Things going to return to way they were Agree 47% 47% 47% 46% 52% 46% 41% 56% 53% 48% 48% 41% 37%
prior to pandemic Disagree 53% 53% 53% 54% 48% 54% 59% 44% 47% 52% 52% 59% 63%
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3. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements regarding COVID-19?

SECTION WFP

* SUMMARY TABLE **
CHILDREN <16 AT
GENDER EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (1000) (486) (504) (152) (373) (452) (321) (661) (713) (218) (170) (327) (368)
Divisions caused by pandemic will last for Agree 87% 84% 90% 90% 88% 85% 87% 87% 86% 89% 87% 89% 86%
very long time Disagree

13% 16% 10% 10% 12% 15% 13% 13% 14% 1% 13% 1% 14%
Pandemic proved governments not Agree 76% 76% 76% 77% 81% 73% 76% 76% 76% 73% 72% 7% 76%
equipped to solve major challenges Disagree 24% 24% 24% 23% 19% 27% 24% 24% 24% 27% 28% 23% 24%
Will be living with degree of public health Agree 75% 67% 84% 74% 76% 76% 66% 80% 75% 75% 83% 77% 70%
restrictions for foreseeable future Disagree 25% 33% 16% 26% 24% 24% 34% 20% 25% 25% 17% 23% 30%
Things going to return to way they were Agree 47% 52% 41% 52% 47% 45% 51% 45% 46% 52% 43% 45% 50%
prior to pandemic Disagree 53% 48% 59% 48% 53% 55% 49% 55% 54% 48% 57% 55% 50%
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SECTION WFP

3. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements regarding COVID-19?
* SUMMARY TABLE **

KNOW OTHERS WHO

PROV VOTE INTENTION LIFTING RESTRICTIONS CONTINUE MASKING FULLY VAXED HAD COVID GOT CoVvID

Somewhat/
TOTAL NDP PC LIB Too quickly | Too slowly | Very likely Depends Unlikely Yes No/NS Yes/ Maybe No/NS Yes No/NS

BASE (1000) (371) (289) (123) (451) (219) (457) (258) (286) (888) (113) (367) (634) (776) (224)

Divisions caused by pandemic will last for Agree 87% 89% 86% 87% 89% 86% 87% 88% 85% 87% 84% 88% 86% 87% 88%
very long time Disagree

13% 11% 14% 13% 11% 14% 13% 12% 15% 13% 16% 12% 14% 13% 12%
Pandemic proved governments not Agree 76% 78% 76% 67% 82% 83% 77% 70% 81% 75% 89% 80% 74% 76% 77%
equipped to solve major challenges Disagree 24% 22% 24% 33% 18% 17% 23% 30% 19% 25% 11% 20% 26% 24% 23%
Will be living with degree of public health Agree 75% 85% 66% 80% 87% 49% 87% 79% 53% 80% 40% 66% 81% 76% 74%
restrictions for foreseeable future Disagree 25% 15% 34% 20% 13% 51% 13% 21% 47% 20% 60% 34% 19% 24% 26%
Things going to return to way they were Agree 47% 36% 59% 50% 33% 56% 33% 54% 61% 46% 55% 49% 45% 46% 49%
prior to pandemic Disagree 53% 64% 41% 50% 67% 44% 67% 46% 39% 54% 45% 51% 55% 54% 51%
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SECTION WFP
5. Which of the following best describes your own COVID-19 vaccine status today?

6. Which of the following best describes your own personal experience with COVID-19?

PROVINCIAL REGION AGE MALES FEMALES
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Southern MB 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE (1000) (600) (400) (195) (332) (372) (296) (163) (190) (132) (162) (180) (163)
COVID-19 VAX | (Net) 2+ DOSES Cases 888 565 322 144 285 326 277 130 156 123 149 167 152
STATUS 89% 94% 80% 74% 86% 87% 93% 80% 82% 93% 92% 93% 94%
Fully vaxed & Cases 678 454 224 100 176 254 249 81 118 110 90 135 137
boosted 68% 76% 56% 51% 53% 68% 84% 50% 62% 83% 56% 75% 84%
2 doses Cases 210 111 99 44 109 72 28 49 38 13 58 33 15
21% 19% 25% 23% 33% 19% 10% 30% 20% 10% 36% 18% 9%
1 dose Cases 7 2 5 7 0 7 0
1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 4% 0%
Not yet, intend to Cases 2 2 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Not getting Cases 61 20 42 29 19 30 13 12 21 6 6 10 7
6% 3% 10% 15% 6% 8% 4% 7% 1% 5% 4% 5% 4%
(Refused/NS) Cases 43 13 30 22 21 17 5 14 14 2 6 3 3
4% 2% 7% 1% 6% 4% 2% 9% 7% 2% 4% 2% 2%
EXPERIENCE | (Net) PERSONALLY | Cases 367 206 161 83 152 147 67 88 90 32 62 57 34
WITH 37% 34% 40% 43% 46% 40% 23% 54% 47% 24% 38% 32% 21%
COoVID-19 Personally had Cases 207 120 87 48 89 83 35 44 43 16 45 35 19
21% 20% 22% 25% 27% 22% 12% 27% 25% 12% 28% 19% 12%
May have had, did | Cases 168 89 79 41 71 65 32 48 43 16 21 22 15
not test 17% 15% 20% 21% 21% 17% 11% 30% 23% 12% 13% 12% 9%
(Net) OTHERS Cases 776 473 304 155 263 291 222 124 140 93 134 150 129
78% 79% 76% 79% 79% 78% 75% 76% 73% 71% 83% 84% 79%
Family member(s) | Cases 518 308 211 116 188 195 136 81 95 57 103 99 79
52% 51% 53% 60% 57% 52% 46% 50% 50% 43% 63% 55% 49%
Close friend(s) Cases 575 359 216 115 223 206 147 101 100 60 116 105 86
58% 60% 54% 59% 67% 55% 49% 62% 52% 46% 72% 59% 53%
Co-worker(s) Cases 403 239 163 86 176 171 55 77 87 21 94 83 34
40% 40% 41% 44% 53% 46% 19% 47% 45% 16% 58% 46% 21%
(Do not know of Cases 82 54 28 11 21 23 38 9 11 17 11 11 21
anyone) 8% 9% 7% 6% 6% 6% 13% 6% 6% 13% 7% 6% 13%
(Refused/NS) Cases 17 9 8 2 4 9 4 4 7 3 2 1
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0%
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SECTION WFP

5. Which of the following best describes your own COVID-19 vaccine status today?
6. Which of the following best describes your own personal experience with COVID-19?

CHILDREN <16 AT
GENDER EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (1000) (486) (504) (152) (373) (452) (321) (661) (713) (218) (170) (327) (368)
COVID-19 (Net) 2+ DOSES Cases 888 410 469 118 327 426 267 614 635 196 142 294 333
VAX STATUS
89% 84% 93% 78% 88% 94% 83% 93% 89% 90% 83% 90% 91%
Fully vaxed & Cases 678 309 362 67 241 363 182 492 508 134 102 206 276
boosted 68% 64% 72% 44% 64% 80% 57% 74% 71% 61% 60% 63% 75%
2 doses Cases 210 101 106 51 87 63 85 122 128 61 40 87 57
21% 21% 21% 34% 23% 14% 26% 18% 18% 28% 24% 27% 15%
1 dose Cases 7 7 2 4 0 5 2 3 4 2 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not yet, intend to Cases 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not getting Cases 61 39 23 20 25 14 29 29 44 12 21 19 18
6% 8% 4% 13% 7% 3% 9% 4% 6% 5% 12% 6% 5%
(Refused/NS) Cases 43 30 12 11 16 11 19 14 30 7 5 14 11
4% 6% 2% 7% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
EXPERIENCE | (Net) PERSONALLY | Cases 367 210 153 60 159 143 158 201 247 83 48 137 138
WITH 37% 43% 30% 39% 43% 32% 49% 30% 35% 38% 28% 42% 37%
COVID-19 Personally had Cases 207 109 99 43 84 78 99 103 149 45 30 83 69
21% 22% 20% 29% 23% 17% 31% 16% 21% 21% 18% 25% 19%
May have had, did | Cases 168 107 58 24 75 66 65 100 104 40 20 61 69
not test 17% 22% 11% 16% 20% 15% 20% 15% 15% 18% 12% 19% 19%
(Net) OTHERS Cases 776 357 413 105 285 375 238 526 567 163 130 263 298
78% 74% 82% 69% 76% 83% 74% 80% 79% 75% 76% 80% 81%
Family member(s) | Cases 518 233 280 79 192 242 169 340 365 118 88 183 193
52% 48% 56% 52% 51% 54% 53% 51% 51% 54% 51% 56% 52%
Close friend(s) Cases 575 261 308 68 205 294 184 384 415 124 95 192 232
58% 54% 61% 45% 55% 65% 57% 58% 58% 57% 56% 59% 63%
Co-worker(s) Cases 403 185 212 43 143 213 134 261 279 96 56 141 167
40% 38% 42% 28% 38% 47% 42% 40% 39% 44% 33% 43% 45%
(Do not know of Cases 82 38 42 22 32 23 18 62 44 27 27 18 13
anyone) 8% 8% 8% 15% 8% 5% 6% 9% 6% 12% 16% 5% 4%
(Refused/NS) Cases 17 14 3 3 5 4 5 9 10 5 1 2 5
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
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SECTION WFP
5. Which of the following best describes your own COVID-19 vaccine status today?
6. Which of the following best describes your own personal experience with COVID-19?

KNOW OTHERS WHO
PROV VOTE INTENTION LIFTING RESTRICTIONS CONTINUE MASKING FULLY VAXED HAD COVID GOT COVID
Somewhat/
TOTAL NDP PC LIB Too quickly [ Too slowly | Very likely Depends Unlikely Yes No/NS Yes/ Maybe No/NS Yes No/NS
BASE (1000) (371) (289) (123) (451) (219) (457) (258) (286) (888) (113) (367) (634) (776) (224)
COVID-19 (Net) 2+ DOSES Cases 888 370 233 122 450 120 453 244 191 888 296 592 711 176
VAXSTATUS 89% 100% 81% 100% 100% 55% 99% 95% 67% 100% 81% 93% 92% 79%
Fully vaxed & Cases 678 315 143 105 407 35 404 187 87 678 183 495 563 115
boosted 68% 85% 50% 86% 90% 16% 88% 72% 31% 76% 50% 78% 73% 51%
2 doses Cases 210 54 90 17 43 84 49 57 104 210 113 97 148 62
21% 15% 31% 14% 10% 39% 11% 22% 36% 24% 31% 15% 19% 27%
1 dose Cases 7 3 7 7 7 3 4 7 0
1% 1% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not yet, intend to Cases 2 1 1 1 2 2 2
0% 0%. 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not getting Cases 61 1 33 0 52 2 6 53 61 40 22 33 28
6% 0% 11% 0% 24% 0% 2% 19% 54% 1% 3% 4% 12%
(Refused/NS) Cases 43 0 20 1 39 1 7 34 43 27 16 25 18
4% 0% 7% 0%, 18% 0% 3% 12% 38% 7% 3% 3% 8%
EXPERIENCE | (Net) PERSONALLY | Cases 367 122 134 27 111 124 123 93 151 296 71 367 242 125
WITH 37% 33% 46% 22% 25% 57% 27% 36% 53% 33% 63% 100% 31% 56%
COvID-19 Personally had Cases 207 71 79 19 53 71 63 56 88 169 38 207 17 90
21% 19% 27% 15% 12% 32% 14% 22% 31% 19% 34% 57% 15% 40%
May have had, did | Cases 168 52 59 8 59 60 63 36 69 131 37 168 133 35
not test 17% 14% 20% 7% 13% 27% 14% 14% 24% 15% 33% 46% 17% 16%
(Net) OTHERS Cases 776 317 214 98 383 147 377 201 199 711 65 242 535 776
78% 85% 74% 80% 85% 67% 82% 78% 70% 80% 58% 66% 84% 100%
Family member(s) | Cases 518 210 145 55 251 113 236 136 146 461 57 203 315 518
52% 57% 50% 45% 56% 52% 52% 53% 51% 52% 51% 55% 50% 67%
Close friend(s) Cases 575 236 155 78 280 114 269 154 152 535 40 204 372 575
58% 64% 54% 64% 62% 52% 59% 59% 53% 60% 36% 55% 59% 74%
Co-worker(s) Cases 403 164 119 51 193 86 188 105 109 372 31 154 249 403
40% 44% 41% 41% 43% 39% 41% 41% 38% 42% 27% 42% 39% 52%
(Do not know of Cases 82 25 17 10 38 16 43 20 20 72 11 82 82
anyone) 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 13% 37%
(Refused/NS) Cases 17 1 7 4 3 13 2 3 11 7 10 17 17
2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 6% 0% 1% 4% 1% 9% 3% 8%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - March 2022 Probe Omnibus Survey

Page 15



Demographics - Region, Gender

SECTION DS

KNOW OTHERS WHO
PROV VOTE INTENTION LIFTING RESTRICTIONS CONTINUE MASKING FULLY VAXED HAD COVID GOT COoVID
Somewhat/
TOTAL NDP PC LIB Too quickly | Too slowly [ Very likely Depends Unlikely Yes No/NS Yes/ Maybe No/NS Yes No/NS
BASE Unweighted (1000) (352) (290) (139) (487) (184) (505) (245) (250) (897) (103) (320) (680) (758) (242)
(1000) (371) (289) (123) (451) (219) (457) (258) (286) (888) (113) (367) (634) (776) (224)
REGION | (NET) Winnipeg | Cases 600 271 121 91 312 82 319 160 122 565 35 206 394 473 127
60% 73% 42% 74% 69% 37% 70% 62% 43% 64% 31% 56% 62% 61% 57%
Northwest Cases 126 54 27 28 65 18 58 41 27 119 7 47 79 102 24
13% 14% 9% 23% 14% 8% 13% 16% 9% 13% 6% 13% 12% 13% 11%
Northeast Cases 110 45 29 12 42 23 47 30 33 103 8 46 64 81 29
11% 12% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 12% 12% 7% 13% 10% 10% 13%
Southeast Cases 107 46 23 11 59 15 57 29 21 96 11 30 77 84 23
11% 13% 8% 9% 13% 7% 12% 11% 7% 11% 10% 8% 12% 11% 10%
Southwest Cases 147 57 28 32 86 14 89 38 20 139 8 44 103 115 32
15% 15% 10% 26% 19% 6% 19% 15% 7% 16% 7% 12% 16% 15% 14%
Core Cases 110 68 14 8 61 13 68 22 20 108 2 39 71 91 19
11% 18% 5% 7% 13% 6% 15% 9% 7% 12% 2% 11% 11% 12% 9%
Rural Cases 400 100 168 31 140 137 138 99 164 322 78 161 240 304 97
40% 27% 58% 26% 31% 63% 30% 38% 57% 36% 69% 44% 38% 39% 43%
GENDER | Male Count 486 142 164 59 180 138 174 138 173 410 76 210 275 357 129
49% 38% 57% 48% 40% 63% 38% 54% 61% 46% 67% 57% 43% 46% 57%
Female Count 504 224 124 63 264 80 276 116 113 469 36 153 351 413 91
50% 60% 43% 52% 58% 37% 60% 45% 39% 53% 32% 42% 55% 53% 41%
Other Count 10 5 1 7 1 7 4 9 1 3 7 6 4
1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Education, Children At Home, Residence Ownership

KNOW OTHERS WHO

PROV VOTE INTENTION LIFTING RESTRICTIONS CONTINUE MASKING FULLY VAXED HAD COVID GOT COVID

Somewhat/
TOTAL NDP PC LIB Too quickly | Too slowly | Very likely Depends Unlikely Yes No/NS Yes/ Maybe No/NS Yes No/NS

BASE (1000) (371) (289) (123) (451) (219) (457) (258) (286) (888) (113) (367) (634) (776) (224)
EDUCATION | Grade school/ Some Count 34 7 13 1 10 13 9 13 12 25 9 13 21 30 5
high school 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3% 8% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Completed high Count 118 27 47 9 27 37 33 31 54 93 25 47 71 76 42
school 12% 7% 16% 7% 6% 17% 7% 12% 19% 10% 22% 13% 11% 10% 19%
Some apprenticeship/ Count 39 7 14 4 8 17 9 15 14 27 12 24 15 33 5
trades training 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 8% 2% 6% 5% 3% 10% 6% 2% 4% 2%
Journey-Person Count 25 6 13 1 7 11 7 5 13 19 6 14 11 15 10
certificate 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Some community Count 42 11 15 7 12 11 11 16 15 35 6 18 23 26 16
college 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 7%
Completed community | Count 161 61 47 16 77 31 73 42 46 146 15 64 96 127 34
college diploma 16% 16% 16% 13% 17% 14% 16% 16% 16% 16% 13% 17% 15% 16% 15%
Some university Count 108 52 25 10 52 20 51 26 30 101 7 39 69 84 24
1% 14% 9% 8% 1% 9% 1% 10% 10% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Completed university | Count 260 115 72 28 143 40 138 67 55 245 15 78 182 217 43
undergrad 26% 31% 25% 23% 32% 18% 30% 26% 19% 28% 13% 21% 29% 28% 19%
Completed grad/ Count 192 81 35 44 109 26 117 40 35 181 11 65 127 158 34
professional degree 19% 22% 12% 36% 24% 12% 26% 15% 12% 20% 10% 18% 20% 20% 15%
(Refused/NS) Count 23 5 9 2 7 11 8 4 1 16 7 5 18 11 13
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% 1% 6%
CHILDREN | Yes Count 321 110 99 30 111 104 102 85 134 267 54 158 163 238 83
UNDER 16 32% 30% 34% 24% 25% 48% 22% 33% 47% 30% 48% 43% 26% 31% 37%
AT HOME No Count 661 259 183 91 337 102 350 167 144 614 47 201 460 526 135
66% 70% 63% 75% 75% 47% 77% 65% 50% 69% 42% 55% 73% 68% 60%
(Refused/NS) Count 18 2 7 1 3 12 4 6 8 7 11 8 10 12 6
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 10% 2% 2% 2% 3%
CURRENT Own Count 713 246 234 85 327 158 329 166 218 635 78 247 466 567 146
RESIDENCE 71% 66% 81% 70% 72% 72% 72% 64% 76% 72% 69% 67% 74% 73% 65%
Rent Count 218 106 36 32 94 45 102 67 50 196 23 83 135 163 55
22% 29% 12% 26% 21% 21% 22% 26% 17% 22% 20% 23% 21% 21% 25%
Other Count 30 5 7 4 11 4 7 19 4 25 5 16 14 17 12
3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 7% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5%
(Refused/NS) Count 39 14 12 1 20 12 19 6 14 32 8 21 18 29 10
4% 4% 4% 0% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 4% 5%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Age, Family Income

KNOW OTHERS WHO

PROV VOTE INTENTION LIFTING RESTRICTIONS CONTINUE MASKING FULLY VAXED HAD COVID GOT COVID

Somewhat/
TOTAL NDP PC LIB Too quickly Too slowly [ Very likely Depends Unlikely Yes No/NS Yes/ Maybe No/NS Yes No/NS

BASE (1000) (371) (289) (123) (451) (219) (457) (258) (286) (888) (113) (367) (634) (776) (224)
AGE 1810 34 Count 332 129 100 33 123 104 121 90 120 285 47 152 180 263 69
33% 35% 35% 27% 27% 48% 27% 35% 42% 32% 41% 42% 28% 34% 31%
35 to 44 Count 192 82 44 22 87 49 81 51 59 163 29 79 112 156 35
19% 22% 15% 18% 19% 22% 18% 20% 21% 18% 25% 22% 18% 20% 16%
4510 54 Count 181 63 53 23 75 33 70 53 57 163 18 68 13 135 46
18% 17% 18% 19% 17% 15% 15% 21% 20% 18% 16% 18% 18% 17% 20%
55 to 64 Count 125 44 35 16 63 16 70 29 25 115 10 35 90 100 25
13% 12% 12% 13% 14% 7% 15% 11% 9% 13% 9% 10% 14% 13% 11%
65and older | Count 171 54 57 29 103 16 114 34 24 162 9 32 138 122 49
17% 14% 20% 24% 23% 7% 25% 13% 8% 18% 8% 9% 22% 16% 22%
HOUSEHOLD | Less than Count 12 2 4 1 3 2 8 2 8 4 2 10 7 5
INCOME $10,000 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
$10,000 to Count 55 15 15 8 26 16 24 13 18 38 17 13 42 39 16
$29,999 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 15% 4% 7% 5% 7%
$30,000 to Count 103 46 20 18 47 22 54 24 25 95 8 33 70 85 19
$49,999 10% 12% 7% 14% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 7% 9% 11% 11% 8%
$50,000 to Count 75 20 29 9 24 22 21 16 38 66 9 33 42 60 15
$59,999 7% 5% 10% 8% 5% 10% 5% 6% 13% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7%
$60,000 to Count 47 13 16 5 24 8 29 12 6 41 5 16 31 37 9
$69,999 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4%
$70,000 to Count 83 31 20 12 52 14 46 17 21 77 6 31 52 70 13
$79,999 8% 8% 7% 10% 11% 6% 10% 6% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6%
$80,000 to Count 123 48 45 7 43 32 45 39 39 109 13 58 65 96 27
$99,999 12% 13% 15% 6% 10% 15% 10% 15% 14% 12% 12% 16% 10% 12% 12%
$100,000t0 | Count 193 76 55 20 83 41 79 58 56 173 20 70 122 151 41
$149,999 19% 21% 19% 16% 18% 19% 17% 23% 19% 19% 18% 19% 19% 20% 18%
$150,000 or | Count 175 73 54 24 79 34 83 39 52 161 14 67 107 146 29
more 17% 20% 19% 20% 17% 16% 18% 15% 18% 18% 13% 18% 17% 19% 13%
(Refused/NS) | Count 135 47 36 15 72 27 73 32 31 118 16 43 92 86 49
13% 13% 12% 13% 16% 12% 16% 12% 1% 13% 15% 12% 14% 1% 22%
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SECTION DS
Demographics - Voting Intention

KNOW OTHERS WHO

PROV VOTE INTENTION LIFTING RESTRICTIONS CONTINUE MASKING FULLY VAXED HAD COVID GOT COVID

Somewhat/
TOTAL NDP PC LIB Too quickly | Too slowly | Very likely Depends Unlikely Yes No/NS Yes/ Maybe No/NS Yes No/NS

BASE: VOTERS (845) @a7) (289) (123) (391) (182) (395) (204) (246) (756) 89) (318) (527) (668) 77)
DECIDED NDP | Count 371 371 274 17 261 81 29 370 2 122 249 317 54
VOTE/ 44% 100% 70% 9% 66% 40% 12% 49% 2% 39% 47% 47% 31%
;EA(‘)"\‘/'NG IN PC Count 289 289 40 120 56 71 162 233 56 134 155 214 75
ELECTION 34% 100% 10% 66% 14% 35% 66% 31% 62% 42% 29% 32% 42%
Liberal | Count 123 123 65 8 66 37 20 122 0 27 9% 98 24
15% 100% 17% 4% 17% 18% 8% 16% 1% 9% 18% 15% 14%
Green Count 20 10 3 7 8 4 19 1 9 11 9 10
Party 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 6%
Others | Count 42 2 34 5 7 31 12 30 25 17 29 13
5% 0% 19% 1% 3% 12% 2% 34% 8% 3% 4% 8%
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SECTION DS

graphics - Indi Mani Self & Parents Born In Canada

KNOW OTHERS WHO

PROV VOTE INTENTION LIFTING RESTRICTIONS CONTINUE MASKING FULLY VAXED HAD COVID GOT COoVID

Somewhat/
TOTAL NDP PC LIB Too quickly | Too slowly | Very likely Depends Unlikely Yes No/NS Yes/ Maybe No/NS Yes No/NS

BASE (1000) (371) (289) (123) (451) (219) (457) (258) (286) (888) (113) (367) (634) (776) (224)

IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES Cases 116 62 19 9 56 24 52 30 34 102 14 56 59 90 26
INDIGENOUS

12% 17% 7% 7% 12% 1% 1% 1% 12% 1% 12% 15% 9% 12% 12%
First Nations Cases 32 17 7 1 17 4 14 13 6 30 3 15 18 31 2
3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1%
Métis Cases 81 44 13 8 37 19 37 17 28 71 11 41 41 58 23
8% 12% 4% 6% 8% 9% 8% 6% 10% 8% 10% 11% 6% 7% 10%
Multiple Cases 2 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No/ Not indigenous | Cases 823 300 246 105 378 172 383 215 225 738 85 283 541 649 174
82% 81% 85% 86% 84% 79% 84% 83% 79% 83% 75% 7% 85% 84% 78%
(Refused/NS) Cases 62 9 24 8 17 23 21 14 27 48 14 28 34 37 24
6% 2% 8% 7% 4% 10% 5% 5% 9% 5% 12% 8% 5% 5% 11%

BASE: NON-INDIGENOUS (885) (309) (270) (114) (396) (195) (404) (229) (252) (786) (99) (311) (574) (686) (198)
PERSON OF COLOUR Yes Count 69 12 16 19 29 7 32 23 13 64 5 26 43 47 21
8% 4% 6% 17% 7% 4% 8% 10% 5% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7% 11%
No Count 778 291 238 91 359 167 363 199 215 695 83 268 510 617 161
88% 94% 88% 80% 91% 86% 90% 87% 86% 88% 84% 86% 89% 90% 81%
(Refused/NS) Count 38 6 16 3 8 21 8 6 23 26 12 17 21 22 16
4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 9% 3% 12% 5% 4% 3% 8%

BASE (1000) (371) (289) (123) (451) (219) (457) (258) (286) (888) (113) (367) (634) (776) (224)
BORN IN CANADA Yes Count 878 342 268 95 402 195 402 220 255 780 98 329 548 695 183
88% 92% 93% 7% 89% 89% 88% 85% 89% 88% 87% 90% 87% 90% 81%
No Count 114 26 21 25 48 22 53 35 26 99 15 32 81 77 37
11% 7% 7% 20% 11% 10% 12% 14% 9% 11% 13% 9% 13% 10% 16%
(Refused/NS) Count 9 3 3 2 2 2 3 4 9 5 4 4 5
1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

BASE: BORN IN CANADA (878) (342) (268) (95) (402) (195) (402) (220) (255) (780) (98) (329) (548) (695) (183)
PARENTS BORN IN Both Count 721 304 213 60 343 153 336 191 194 642 80 277 444 575 146
CANADA 82% 89% 79% 64% 85% 79% 84% 87% 76% 82% 81% 84% 81% 83% 80%
One Count 110 24 37 27 39 30 46 20 44 102 9 36 74 88 23
13% 7% 14% 29% 10% 15% 12% 9% 17% 13% 9% 11% 14% 13% 13%
Neither Count 44 12 17 7 18 11 18 10 16 34 10 16 28 31 12
5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 10% 5% 5% 5% 7%
(Refused/NS) Count 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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DEMOGRAPHICS
** (DK/INS) REMOVED **

KNOW OTHERS WHO

PROV VOTE INTENTION LIFTING RESTRICTIONS CONTINUE MASKING FULLY VAXED HAD COVID GOT COVID

Somewhat/
TOTAL NDP PC LIB Too quickly | Too slowly | Very likely Depends Unlikely Yes No/NS Yes/ Maybe No/NS Yes No/NS

BASE (977) (366) (280) (120) (444) (207) (449) (254) (274) (871) (106) (362) (615) (766) (211)
EDUCATION Grada school/ Some high 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 8% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Completed high school 12% 7% 17% 7% 6% 18% 7% 12% 20% 1% 24% 13% 12% 10% 20%
ﬁg('?eiifaﬁ;?:gcesmp/ 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 8% 2% 6% 5% 3% 1% 7% 2% 4% 2%
Journey-Person certificate 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5%
Some community college 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 7%
SJF;S?L%Z?“T““"V 16% 17% 17% 13% 17% 15% 16% 16% 17% 17% 14% 18% 16% 17% 16%
Some university 11% 14% 9% 8% 12% 9% 1% 10% 11% 12% 6% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Sr?é“e‘:;;ef university 27% 31% 26% 23% 32% 19% 31% 26% 20% 28% 14% 21% 30% 28% 20%
gr‘;’f“eps';f:a? Laedé o 20% 229 12% 36% 25% 13% 26% 16% 13% 21% 1% 18% 21% 21% 16%

BASE (982) (369) (282) (121) (448) (207) (453) (252) (278) (881) (101) (359) (623) (764) (218)
CHILDREN UNDER [ Yes 33% 30% 35% 25% 25% 50% 23% 34% 48% 30% 53% 44% 26% 31% 38%
16 AT HOME [ No 67% 70% 65% 75% 75% 50% 7% 66% 52% 70% 47% 56% 74% 69% 62%

BASE (961) (357) (277) (122) (431) (207) (438) (252) (271) (856) (105) (346) (616) (747) (214)
CURRENT Own 74% 69% 85% 70% 76% 76% 75% 66% 80% 74% 74% 71% 76% 76% 68%
RESIDENCE Rent 23% 30% 13% 27% 22% 22% 23% 27% 18% 23% 22% 24% 22% 22% 26%
Other 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 8% 1% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 6%

BASE (866) (324) (253) (107) (379) (192) (384) (227) (255) (769) (96) (324) (542) (691) (175)
HOUSEHOLD Less than $10,000 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3%
INCOME $10,000 to $29,999 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 17% 4% 8% 6% 9%
$30,000 to $49,999 12% 14% 8% 16% 12% 11% 14% 11% 10% 12% 8% 10% 13% 12% 11%
$50,000 to $59,999 9% 6% 11% 9% 6% 11% 5% 7% 15% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9%
$60,000 to $69,999 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5%
$70,000 to $79,999 10% 10% 8% 12% 14% 7% 12% 7% 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 10% 8%
$80,000 to $99,999 14% 15% 18% 7% 11% 17% 12% 17% 15% 14% 14% 18% 12% 14% 15%
$100,000 to $149,999 22% 24% 22% 18% 22% 21% 21% 26% 22% 22% 21% 22% 23% 22% 24%
$150,000 or more 20% 23% 21% 23% 21% 18% 22% 17% 20% 21% 15% 21% 20% 21% 16%

BASE (939) (362) (265) (114) (434) (196) (436) (244) (259) (840) (99) (339) (600) (739) (200)
IDENTIFY AS (Net) YES 12% 17% 7% 8% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 14% 17% 10% 12% 13%
INDIGENOUS First Nations 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1%
Métis 9% 12% 5% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7% 11% 8% 11% 12% 7% 8% 12%
Multiple 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
No/ Not indigenous 88% 83% 93% 92% 87% 88% 88% 88% 87% 88% 86% 83% 90% 88% 87%

BASE (992) (368) (289) (120) (450) (217) (455) (255) (281) (879) (113) (362) (630) (772) (220)
BORN IN CANADA [ Yes 89% 93% 93% 79% 89% 90% 88% 86% 91% 89% 87% 91% 87% 90% 83%
[ No 11% 7% 7% 21% 11% 10% 12% 14% 9% 11% 13% 9% 13% 10% 17%

BASE (875) (340) (267) (95) (400) (194) (400) (220) (255) (777) (98) (329) (546) (694) (181)
PARENTS BORN IN | Both 82% 89% 80% 64% 86% 79% 84% 87% 76% 83% 81% 84% 81% 83% 81%
CANADA One 13% 7% 14% 29% 10% 15% 12% 9% 17% 13% 9% 11% 14% 13% 13%
Neither 5% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 10% 5% 5% 5% 7%

BASE (847) (303) (253) (111) (388) (174) (396) (223) (229) (759) (87) (293) (553) (664) (182)
PERSON OF [ Yes 8% 4% 6% 18% 7% 4% 8% 10% 6% 8% 5% 9% 8% 7% 12%
COLOUR [ No 92% 96% 94% 82% 93% 96% 92% 90% 94% 92% 95% 91% 92% 93% 88%
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BANNER VARIABLES

KNOW OTHERS WHO

PROV VOTE INTENTION LIFTING RESTRICTIONS CONTINUE MASKING FULLY VAXED HAD COVID GOT COVID

Somewhat/
TOTAL NDP PC LIB Too quickly Too slowly Very likely Depends Unlikely Yes No/NS Yes/ Maybe No/NS Yes No/NS

BASE (1000) (371) (289) (123) (451) (219) (457) (258) (286) (888) (113) (367) (634) (776) (224)
PROVINCIAL Winnipeg 60% 73% 42% 74% 69% 37% 70% 62% 43% 64% 31% 56% 62% 61% 57%
REGION Rural 40% 27% 58% 26% 31% 63% 30% 38% 57% 36% 69% 44% 38% 39% 43%

BASE (600) (271) (121) (91) (312) (82) (319) (160) (122) (565) (35) (206) (394) (473) (127)
WINNIPEG Northwest 21% 20% 22% 30% 21% 22% 18% 26% 22% 21% 19% 23% 20% 22% 19%
REGION Northeast 18% 17% 24% 13% 13% 28% 15% 19% 27% 18% 22% 22% 16% 17% 23%
Southeast 18% 17% 19% 12% 19% 18% 18% 18% 17% 17% 32% 15% 20% 18% 18%
Southwest 24% 21% 23% 35% 27% 17% 28% 24% 17% 25% 22% 21% 26% 24% 25%
Core 18% 25% 12% 9% 19% 16% 21% 14% 17% 19% 5% 19% 18% 19% 15%

BASE (990) (366) (288) (123) (444) (218) (450) (254) (286) (878) (112) (364) (626) (770) (220)
GENDER Male 49% 39% 57% 48% 41% 63% 39% 54% 61% 47% 68% 58% 44% 46% 59%
Female 51% 61% 43% 52% 59% 37% 61% 46% 39% 53% 32% 42% 56% 54% 41%

BASE (1000) (371) (289) (123) (451) (219) (457) (258) (286) (888) (113) (367) (634) (776) (224)
AGE 18- 34 33% 35% 35% 27% 27% 48% 27% 35% 42% 32% 41% 42% 28% 34% 31%
35-54 37% 39% 33% 37% 36% 38% 33% 41% 41% 37% 41% 40% 36% 38% 36%
55 + 30% 26% 32% 36% 37% 15% 40% 24% 17% 31% 17% 18% 36% 29% 33%

BASE (486) (142) (164) (59) (180) (138) (174) (138) (173) (410) (76) (210) (275) (357) (129)
MALES 18- 34 34% 33% 32% 28% 31% 44% 26% 33% 41% 32% 43% 42% 27% 35% 31%
35-54 39% 41% 38% 38% 32% 44% 30% 44% 45% 38% 45% 43% 36% 39% 39%
55 + 27% 25% 30% 33% 37% 12% 44% 23% 14% 30% 12% 15% 36% 26% 30%

BASE (504) (224) (124) (63) (264) (80) (276) (116) (113) (469) (36) (153) (351) (413) (91)

FEMALES 18- 34 32% 35% 38% 25% 24% 53% 25% 36% 44% 32% 36% 41% 28% 33% 30%
35-54 36% 38% 28% 35% 39% 27% 36% 36% 35% 36% 35% 37% 35% 36% 33%
55 + 32% 27% 34% 40% 37% 20% 39% 27% 22% 33% 29% 22% 37% 31% 38%

BASE (977) (366) (280) (120) (444) (207) (449) (254) (274) (871) (106) (362) (615) (766) (211)
EDUCATION HS or less 16% 9% 21% 8% 8% 24% 9% 17% 24% 14% 32% 17% 15% 14% 22%
Post-Sec 38% 37% 41% 32% 35% 43% 34% 41% 43% 38% 43% 44% 35% 37% 42%
Univ Grad 46% 54% 38% 60% 57% 32% 57% 42% 33% 49% 24% 40% 50% 49% 36%

BASE (982) (369) (282) (121) (448) (207) (453) (252) (278) (881) (101) (359) (623) (764) (218)
CHILDREN <16 | Yes 33% 30% 35% 25% 25% 50% 23% 34% 48% 30% 53% 44% 26% 31% 38%
AT HOME No 67% 70% 65% 75% 75% 50% 77% 66% 52% 70% 47% 56% 74% 69% 62%

BASE (932) (352) (270) (118) (421) (203) (431) (233) (268) (831) (101) (330) (602) (730) (202)
RESIDENCE Own 77% 70% 87% 73% 78% 78% 76% 71% 82% 76% 77% 75% 77% 78% 73%
Rent 23% 30% 13% 27% 22% 22% 24% 29% 18% 24% 23% 25% 23% 22% 27%

BASE (866) (324) (253) (107) (379) (192) (384) (227) (255) (769) (96) (324) (542) (691) (175)
HOUSEHOLD < $50K 20% 19% 14% 28% 20% 21% 21% 20% 17% 18% 29% 15% 23% 19% 23%
INCOME $50K-$99K 38% 35% 43% 31% 38% 40% 37% 37% 40% 38% 35% 42% 35% 38% 37%
$100K + 42% 46% 43% 41% 43% 39% 42% 43% 42% 43% 36% 43% 42% 43% 40%

BASE (939) (362) (265) (114) (434) (196) (436) (244) (259) (840) (99) (339) (600) (739) (200)
INDIGENOUS Yes 12% 17% 7% 8% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 14% 17% 10% 12% 13%
No 88% 83% 93% 92% 87% 88% 88% 88% 87% 88% 86% 83% 90% 88% 87%

BASE (963) (365) (273) (120) (444) (197) (448) (252) (262) (861) (101) (350) (613) (754) (208)
BIPOC Yes 19% 20% 13% 24% 19% 15% 19% 21% 18% 19% 18% 24% 17% 18% 23%
No 81% 80% 87% 76% 81% 85% 81% 79% 82% 81% 82% 76% 83% 82% 77%
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